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Consolidated 7 Programs TOTAL LINEAR TV BVOD CONTRIBUTION %



Rank Description Network /
Affiliate

Linear TV + BVOD
National National Metro Regional National Metro Regional Linear TV Only

National
BVOD Only

National

1 SEVEN NEWS SEVEN 1,542,000 1,517,000 913,000 586,000 25,000 20,000 7,000 98% 2%

2 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 SEVEN 1,503,000 1,476,000 896,000 564,000 26,000 21,000 7,000 98% 2%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN SEVEN 1,382,000 1,360,000 846,000 502,000 22,000 18,000 6,000 98% 2%

4 LEGO MASTERS BRICKSMAS
SPECIAL NINE 1,341,000 1,285,000 876,000 387,000 57,000 43,000 17,000 96% 4%

5 ADELE ONE NIGHT ONLY SEVEN 1,333,000 1,220,000 808,000 399,000 113,000 92,000 27,000 92% 8%

6 NINE NEWS SUNDAY NINE 1,320,000 1,292,000 922,000 354,000 28,000 22,000 7,000 98% 2%

7 CELEBRITY MASTERCHEF
AUSTRALIA - THE WINNER ANN... TEN 1,269,000 1,224,000 867,000 329,000 44,000 36,000 10,000 97% 3%

8 NINE NEWS NINE 1,193,000 1,167,000 823,000 328,000 26,000 21,000 6,000 98% 2%

9 NINE NEWS 6:30 NINE 1,181,000 1,154,000 810,000 328,000 27,000 22,000 7,000 98% 2%

10 SEVEN NEWS - SAT SEVEN 1,134,000 1,119,000 690,000 421,000 15,000 12,000 4,000 99% 1%

11 HOME AND AWAY SEVEN 1,130,000 986,000 564,000 408,000 144,000 108,000 43,000 87% 13%

12 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 1,093,000 1,069,000 680,000 388,000 24,000 20,000 6,000 98% 2%

13 AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV ABC 1,053,000 1,033,000 665,000 368,000 20,000 16,000 5,000 98% 2%

14 CELEBRITY MASTERCHEF
AUSTRALIA - GRAND FINALE TEN 1,033,000 1,018,000 740,000 259,000 16,000 13,000 4,000 98% 2%

15 NINE NEWS SATURDAY NINE 1,005,000 986,000 685,000 283,000 19,000 15,000 5,000 98% 2%

16 A CURRENT AFFAIR NINE 1,003,000 979,000 641,000 321,000 25,000 19,000 7,000 98% 2%

17 HARD QUIZ S6-EV ABC 993,000 979,000 644,000 335,000 15,000 12,000 3,000 99% 1%

18 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 971,000 948,000 611,000 337,000 23,000 18,000 5,000 98% 2%

19 ENDEAVOUR-EV ABC 942,000 852,000 542,000 310,000 90,000 74,000 21,000 90% 10%

20 HOME AND AWAY-LATE SEVEN 941,000 915,000 515,000 384,000 26,000 19,000 9,000 97% 3%
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Top 5 Total TV by Network
Week: 48 (21/11/2021 - 27/11/2021)   Demographic: Total People   Statistics: Audience



ABC Top 5 Total TV Programs TOTAL LINEAR TV BVOD CONTRIBUTION %



Rank Description Network /
Affiliate

Linear TV + BVOD
National National Metro Regional National Metro Regional Linear TV Only

National
BVOD Only

National

1 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 1,093,000 1,069,000 680,000 388,000 24,000 20,000 6,000 98% 2%

2 AUSTRALIAN STORY-EV ABC 1,053,000 1,033,000 665,000 368,000 20,000 16,000 5,000 98% 2%

3 HARD QUIZ S6-EV ABC 993,000 979,000 644,000 335,000 15,000 12,000 3,000 99% 1%

4 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 971,000 948,000 611,000 337,000 23,000 18,000 5,000 98% 2%

5 ENDEAVOUR-EV ABC 942,000 852,000 542,000 310,000 90,000 74,000 21,000 90% 10%





Seven Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



1 SEVEN NEWS SEVEN 1,542,000 1,517,000 913,000 586,000 25,000 20,000 7,000 98% 2%

2 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 SEVEN 1,503,000 1,476,000 896,000 564,000 26,000 21,000 7,000 98% 2%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN SEVEN 1,382,000 1,360,000 846,000 502,000 22,000 18,000 6,000 98% 2%

4 ADELE ONE NIGHT ONLY SEVEN 1,333,000 1,220,000 808,000 399,000 113,000 92,000 27,000 92% 8%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SAT SEVEN 1,134,000 1,119,000 690,000 421,000 15,000 12,000 4,000 99% 1%





Nine Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



1 LEGO MASTERS BRICKSMAS SPECIAL NINE 1,341,000 1,285,000 876,000 387,000 57,000 43,000 17,000 96% 4%

2 NINE NEWS SUNDAY NINE 1,320,000 1,292,000 922,000 354,000 28,000 22,000 7,000 98% 2%

3 NINE NEWS NINE 1,193,000 1,167,000 823,000 328,000 26,000 21,000 6,000 98% 2%

4 NINE NEWS 6:30 NINE 1,181,000 1,154,000 810,000 328,000 27,000 22,000 7,000 98% 2%

5 NINE NEWS SATURDAY NINE 1,005,000 986,000 685,000 283,000 19,000 15,000 5,000 98% 2%
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Top 5 Total TV by Network
Week: 48 (21/11/2021 - 27/11/2021)   Demographic: Total People   Statistics: Audience



Network 10 Top 5 Total TV Programs TOTAL LINEAR TV BVOD CONTRIBUTION %



Rank Description Network /
Affiliate

Linear TV + BVOD
National National Metro Regional National Metro Regional Linear TV Only

National
BVOD Only

National

1 CELEBRITY MASTERCHEF
AUSTRALIA - THE WINNER ANN... TEN 1,269,000 1,224,000 867,000 329,000 44,000 36,000 10,000 97% 3%

2 CELEBRITY MASTERCHEF
AUSTRALIA - GRAND FINALE TEN 1,033,000 1,018,000 740,000 259,000 16,000 13,000 4,000 98% 2%

3 THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA TEN 902,000 864,000 596,000 253,000 38,000 30,000 9,000 96% 4%

4 THE BACHELORETTE AUSTRALIA
GRAND FINALE - THE F... TEN 728,000 632,000 465,000 151,000 96,000 78,000 23,000 87% 13%

5 THE CHEAP SEATS TEN 557,000 544,000 396,000 138,000 12,000 10,000 3,000 98% 2%





SBS Top 5 Total TV Programs



1 COULD YOU SURVIVE ON THE
BREADLINE? SBS 364,000 330,000 199,000 131,000 33,000 28,000 7,000 91% 9%

2 SCOTLAND'S SACRED ISLANDS WITH
BEN FOGLE SBS 337,000 333,000 203,000 130,000 4,000 3,000 1,000 99% 1%

3 GREAT AMERICAN RAILROAD
JOURNEYS RPT SBS 328,000 326,000 205,000 121,000 2,000 1,000 N/A 100% 0%

4 TONY ROBINSON'S WORLD BY RAIL
SEASON 1 SBS 313,000 312,000 196,000 116,000 1,000 1,000 N/A 100% 0%

5 INSIDE BALMORAL SBS 309,000 305,000 208,000 96,000 4,000 4,000 1,000 99% 1%



Notes

VOZ ‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ audience ‘000s reflect the audience to local content only (no spill
viewing*). “Linear TV National’ includes spill viewing that was otherwise excluded from the ‘Linear TV Metro’ and
‘Linear TV Regional’ figures. This accounts for the difference between ‘Linear TV National’ and the sum of ‘Linear
TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ in these reports.

‘Linear TV Regional’ in VOZ also includes the new market, ‘Rest of Australia’ which means that ‘Linear TV Regional’
in VOZ will be different to ‘Linear TV Regional’ in TV currency.

‘BVOD Metro’ and ‘BVOD Regional’ audience ‘000s represent VPM viewing allocated to the respective TAM service
markets. The sum of these will differ slightly from ‘BVOD National’ ‘000s reported within VOZ, to account for BVOD
viewing in overlap markets and outside of regional and metro TAM coverage areas.

*spill viewing is defined as either viewing to regional linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-regional
market or viewing to metro linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-metro market.

VOZ is the foundation of Australia’s Total TV reporting standard, bringing together broadcaster content
viewed on TV sets (Linear TV) and connected devices (BVOD) to provide all-screen, cross-platform planning
& reporting.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently Asked
Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au
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https://virtualoz.com.au


P: +61 2 9929 7210
E: info@oztam.com.au

W: virtualoz.com.au

Level 2, Suite 1,
124 Walker Street,
North Sydney NSW

2060 Australia

ABN: 87 089 146 396
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